502292729 03/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sebastian UMLAUFT	08/05/2010
Dirk HUMFELDT	08/30/2010
Thomas OLLESCH	08/13/2010
Mathias SCHWENGER	07/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS OPERATIONS GMBH
Street Address:	Kreetslag 10
City:	Hamburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	21129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13735566	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026591559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202 457 0160 Phone:

jeldocket@dickinsonwright.com Email:

Correspondent Name: james e ledbetter Address Line 1: 1875 eye street, nw

Address Line 2: suite 1200

Address Line 4: washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052204-13103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Ledbetter

Total Attachments: 6

REEL: 030118 FRAME: 0012

PATENT

502292729

source=52204-13103-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=52204-13103-ASSIGN#page2.tif source=52204-13103-ASSIGN#page3.tif source=52204-13103-ASSIGN#page4.tif source=52204-13103-ASSIGN#page5.tif source=52204-13103-ASSIGN#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030118 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sebastian Umlauft of Pepermoelenbek 4, 22767 Hamburg,

GERMANY, and Dirk Humfeldt of Kaulbachstrasse 33, 22607 Hamburg, Germany, and

Thomas Ollesch of Voerstekoppel 50, 22399 Hamburg, Germany, and Mathias

Schwenger of Steinenbolstrasse 36, 72793 Pfullingen, Germany, hereinafter referred to

as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in

Interieurkomponententraegersystem, Flugzeuginterieurkomponentenmodul und

Montageverfahren for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters

Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Airbus Operations GmbH, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a

corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Kreetslag 10, 21129

Hamburg, Germany, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be

in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all

Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and

thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient

consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign

and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the

one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the

Application entitled Interieurkomponententraegersystem,

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-50 Page 1 of 1

KD_AIRD-50 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 030118 FRAME: 0014 Flugzeuginterieurkomponentenmodul und Montageverfahren, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) through (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

- (a) Patent Office Number of the Application: 61/362,963, 13/735,566
- (b) Filing Date of the Application: <u>July 9, 2010 and January 7, 2013, respectively</u>

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-50 Page 2 of 2 KD_AIRD-50 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 05	_day of _	Hugust	_, 2010.
	S((4
		stian Umlauft	
Witness Name: Philipp von	<q lande<="" td=""><td>7</td><td></td></q>	7	
Witness Signature: <u>Oo Xalee</u>	,lej	name.	
Date: August 1051	2010		
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_day of _	Magust	, 2010.
		SI.	
	Dirk F	Humfeldt	
Witness Name:			
Witness Signature:			
Date:	This can be a second as a seco	or regard	
MATRICO Assistante board fold	م برماد		2040
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ uay oi _		, 2010.
	7974	ias Ollesch	
	mon	ias Ollesch	
Witness Name:	-proprieta de proprieta de la constitución de la constitución de la constitución de la constitución de la cons	man-14	
Witness Signature:			
Data			

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-50 Page 3 of 3 KD_AIRD-50 ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ day of	, 2010.
	•	Sebastian U	mlauft
	Witness Name: Mark Herzog		and the second s
	Witness Signature: //	and the second	
	Date: 30 th August 2010)	
	WITNESS Assignor's hand this3	0 day of	<u>August</u> , 2010.
		Dirk Humfeld	fim feit fl- tt
	Witness Name:	NACOLARIA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
~	Witness Signature:	militiri il militiri con laccomo accomo del militari del considera	
	Date:		
	WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ day of	, 2010.
		Thomas Olle	sch
	Witness Name:	1.07384466347071 (black 2-10) (
	Witness Signature:	wit	
	Date:		

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-50 Page 3 of 4 KD_AIRD-50 ASSIGNMENT.DOC

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ day of		, 2010.
	NANAMANI TO SUMMERS AND SUFFER SUMMERS	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Sebastia	ın Umlauft	
Witness Name:			
Witness Signature:	enerosamentarios entretarios de la companya de la c		
Date:			
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ day of		_, 2010.
	Dirk Hun	nfeldt	#*************************************
Witness Name:			
Witness Signature:			
Date:			
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 1/3	_ day of	08	_, 2010.
	S	Mes.Is	
	Thomas	Ollesch	
Witness Name: Mattygics ERD	MANN		
Witness Name: Mattheres ERD Witness Signature: Mallie			
Date: 2040.08.43			

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-50 Page 3 of 4 KD_AIRD-50 ASSIGNMENT.DOC

WITNESS Assignor's hand this $\frac{29}{}$ day of $\frac{3uy}{}$, 2010.
Madig Selwayer
Mathias Schwenger
Witness Name: D. Dietyra Volkle
Witness Signature: //, Vallul
Date: 25.07.2010

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-50 Page 4 of 4 KD_AIRD-50 ASSIGNMENT.DOC

RECORDED: 03/29/2013

PATENT REEL: 030118 FRAME: 0019